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District First Name Last Name E-Mail Address
1 Rick Bertrand rick.bertrand@legis.state.ia.us
2 Randy Feenstra randy.feenstra@legis.state.ia.us
3 David Johnson david.johnson@legis.state.ia.us
4 John "Jack" Kibbie john.kibbie@legis.state.ia.us
5 Robert Bacon rob.bacon@legis.state.ia.us
6 Merlin Bartz merlin.bartz@legis.state.ia.us
7 Amanda Ragan amanda.ragan@legis.state.ia.us
8 Mary Jo Wilhelm mary.jo.wilhelm@legis.state.ia.us
9 Bill Dix Bill.Dix@legis.state.ia.us

10 Jeff Danielson jeff.danielson@legis.state.ia.us
11 Bill Dotzler bill.dotzler@legis.state.ia.us
12 Brian H. Schoenjahn brian.schoenjahn@legis.state.ia.us
13 Tod Bowman tod.bowman@legis.state.ia.us
14 Pam Juchum Pam.Jochum@legis.state.ia.us
15 Robert Dvorsky robert.dvorsky@legis.state.ia.us
16 Tom Hancock tom.hancock@legis.state.ia.us
17 Wally Horn wally.horn@legis.state.ia.us
18 Swati A. Dandekar Swati.Dandekar@legis.state.ia.us
19 Robert Hogg robert.hogg@legis.state.ia.us
20 Tim Kapucian tim.kapucian@legis.state.ia.us
21 Dennis Black dennis.black@legis.state.ia.us
22 Steve Sodders steve.sodders@legis.state.ia.us
23 Herman Quirmbach herman.quirmbach@legis.state.ia.us
24 Jerry Behn jerry.behn@legis.state.ia.us
25 Daryl Beall daryl.beall@legis.state.ia.us
26 Steve Kettering steve.kettering@legis.state.ia.us
27 Bill Anderson Bill.anderson@legis.state.ia.us
28 James Seymour james.seymour@legis.state.ia.us
29 Nancy Boettger nancy.boettger@legis.state.ia.us
30 Pat Ward pat.ward@legis.state.ia.us
31 Matt McCoy matt.mccoy@legis.state.ia.us
32 Brad Zaun brad.zaun@legis.state.ia.us
33 Jack Hatch jack.hatch@legis.state.ia.us
34 Dick Dearden dick.dearden@legis.state.ia.us
35 Jack Whitver jack.whitver@legis.state.ia.us
36 Paul McKinley paul.mckinley@legis.state.ia.us
37 Kent Sorenson kent.sorenson@legis.state.ia.us
38 Tom Rielly tom.rielly@legis.state.ia.us
39 Joe Bolkcom joe.bolkcom@legis.state.ia.us
40 Jim Hahn jim.hahn@legis.state.ia.us
41 Roby Smith roby.smith@legis.state.ia.us
42 Shawn Hamerlinck shawn.hamerlinck@legis.state.ia.us
43 Joe Seng joe.seng@legis.state.ia.us
44 Thomas Courtney thomas.courtney@legis.state.ia.us
45 Sandra Greiner sandra.greiner@legis.state.ia.us 
46 Gene Fraise eugene.fraise@legis.state.ia.us
47 Mark Chelgren mark.chelgren@legis.state.ia.us
48 Joni Ernst joni.ernst@legis.state.ia.us
49 Hubert Houser hubert.houser@legis.state.ia.us
50 Michael Gronstal michael.gronstal@legis.state.ia.us

Additional contact information, committee assignments & bills sponsored can be 
found on the legislator's section of the General Assembly's  web site - 
www.legis.state.ia.us
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